



NOTICE OF AWARD

APR 29 2024

MS. LEIDA A. RAMIREZ
Proprietor
EDRAMZ MINIMART
Nuñez Street, Zone III, Zamboanga City

Madam/Sir:

This is to advise you that your bid dated **April 16, 2024** for **PR 24-02-059; Small Value Procurement of Supply and Delivery of Various Office Supplies and Materials for WESMAARRDEC of the University**, with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted;

Object of Bidding	Total Amount in Figures	Amount in Words
1.) Five (5) sets of Brother Printer Ink <i>BT5000 color set (Magenta, Cyan, Yellow)</i>	Php 5,925.00	Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Pesos
2.) Five (5) bottles of Brother Printer Ink <i>BTD60 (Black)</i>	Php 2,245.00	Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Five Pesos
3.) Five (5) sets of Epson Printer Ink <i>664 (Magenta, Cyan, Yellow, Black)</i>	Php 5,560.00	Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos
4.) Five (5) sets of Epson Printer Ink <i>003 (Magenta, Cyan, Yellow, Black)</i>	Php 5,560.00	Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Pesos
5.) Six (6) reams of Bond Paper <i>Substance 20, size: Long (8.5"x13")</i> <i>Offer: Cactus</i>	Php 1,494.00	One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos
6.) Six (6) reams of Bond Paper <i>Substance 20, size: A4 (8.27"x 11.69")</i> <i>Offer: Cactus</i>	Php 1,350.00	One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Pesos
7.) Four (4) boxes of Sign pen <i>Black liquid or gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip (1 doz/box)</i>	Php 912.00	Nine Hundred Twelve Pesos
8.) Four (4) boxes of Sign pen <i>Blue, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip (1 doz/box)</i>	Php 912.00	Nine Hundred Twelve Pesos
9.) Fifty (50) pcs of Notebook <i>top bound with spiral wire, 6x9 inches, at least 50 leaves</i>	Php 1,950.00	One Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos

M



Republic of the Philippines
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
 Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City
 Telefax.: 062-992-3084
www.wmsu.edu.ph



10.) Sixty (60) pcs of ID Jacket <i>3" x 4" with lace</i>	Php	2,520.00	Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Pesos
11.) Six (6) boxes of Ballpen, <i>Blue (1 doz/box)</i>	Php	1,296.00	One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Pesos
12.) Six (6) boxes of Ballpen, <i>Black (1 doz/box)</i>	Php	1,296.00	One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Pesos
13.) Five (5) boxes of Staple wire <i>#35</i>	Php	175.00	One Hundred Seventy-Five Pesos
14.) Six (6) rolls of Tape, <i>Masking 24mm</i>	Php	144.00	One Hundred Forty-Four Pesos
15.) Six (6) rolls of Tape, <i>Masking 48mm</i>	Php	228.00	Two Hundred Twenty-Eight Pesos
16.) Six (6) rolls of Tape, Packing <i>48mm</i>	Php	150.00	One Hundred Fifty Pesos
17.) Six (6) rolls of Tape, <i>Transparent 24mm</i>	Php	90.00	Ninety Pesos
18.) Six (6) rolls of Tape, <i>Transparent 48mm</i>	Php	150.00	One Hundred Fifty Pesos
19.) Six (6) pcs of Correction <i>Tape, 8m</i>	Php	144.00	One Hundred Forty-Four Pesos
20.) Fifty (50) pcs of Envelop, <i>Brown, Documentary A4</i>	Php	147.50	One Hundred Forty-Seven Pesos and Fifty Centavos
21.) Fifty (50) pcs of Envelop, <i>Brown, Documentary Long</i>	Php	237.50	Two Hundred Thirty-Seven Pesos and Fifty Centavos
22.) Forty (40) pcs of Envelop <i>Expanding, Long with Garter</i>	Php	480.00	Four Hundred Eighty Pesos
23.) One (1) box of Envelop <i>Mailing, Long, 500 pcs/box</i>	Php	315.00	Three Hundred Fifteen Pesos
24.) One (1) box of Folder, <i>Long, Ordinary, White, 100pcs/box</i>	Php	1,150.00	One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Pesos
25.) One (1) box of Folder, <i>A4, Ordinary White, 100pcs/box</i>	Php	1,100.00	One Thousand One Hundred Pesos
26.) Four (4) pcs of Record Book, <i>500 pages</i>	Php	376.00	Three Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos
27.) Twenty (20) packs of Interfolded Paper Towel Tissue, <i>1-ply sheets, 175 pulls</i>	Php	1,640.00	One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Pesos
28.) Five (5) gallons of Alcohol, <i>70% Ethyl, with moisturizer</i>	Php	2,745.00	Two Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Five Pesos
29.) Six (6) tins of Insecticide, <i>600ml</i>	Php	1,494.00	One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-Four Pesos
30.) Six (6) tins of Air freshener, <i>Aerosol Type, 300ml</i>	Php	576.00	Five Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos
31.) Five (5) bottles of Cleanser, <i>Toilet Bowl & Urinal, 1L</i>	Php	640.00	Six Hundred Forty Pesos
32.) Five (5) packs of Detergent <i>Powder, all Purpose, 1kg</i>	Php	640.00	Six Hundred Forty Pesos
33.) Ten (10) bars of Detergent Bar, 140g	Php	230.00	Two Hundred Thirty Pesos
34.) Three (3) cans of Floorwax <i>Paste, Waterproof, 450g</i>	Php	1,191.00	One Thousand One Hundred Ninety Pesos



Republic of the Philippines
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
 Normal Road, Baliwasan Zamboanga City
 Telefax.: 062-992-3084
www.wmsu.edu.ph



35.) One (1) set of 360 degrees Mop with spinner and bucket (with 3 pcs extra microfiber mophead)	Php	1,595.00	One Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Five Pesos
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	Php	46,658.00	Forty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Eight Pesos Only

Please affix your signature in the space provided below as an indication of your acceptance of the award.

Very truly yours,

MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, RN., Ph.D.
 President

Received by:

 (Signature Over Printed Name)

Date: _____